PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Paul J Pollastro	12/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AvMarkets, Inc.
Street Address:	1004 5th Avenue.
Internal Address:	Suite 9
City:	Coraopolis
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7856430

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)790-4172

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-299-9157

Email: paul_pollastro@avmarkets.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Pollastro

Address Line 1: 833 Neely Heights Ave.

Address Line 4: Coraopolis, PENNSYLVANIA 15108

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J Pollastro

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent_Transfer#page1.tif

__OP \$40.00 7

PATENT REEL: 026581 FRAME: 0643 To US Patent and Trademark Office,

On December 21, 2010, I Paul J. Pollastro transfer (assign) my United States Patent 7,856,430 to AvMarkets, Inc. A privately held company currently located at 1004 5th Avenue. Coraopolis, PA 15108.

Sincerely,

Paul J. Pollastro

PATENT REEL: 026581 FRAME: 0644

RECORDED: 07/13/2011